
Service Parts
R

Castile-FS-B
Beginning Manufacturing Date: Oct. 2009 

Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

1
2

3

4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11

12
13

14
15

16
17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

30

25

26
2728

29

Castile Pellet Freestanding Stove

CASTILE-CSB-B, , CASTILE-MBK-B, CASTILE-PMH-B 
CASTILE-CWL-B (Oct 2009 thru June 2011)

Part number list on following pages.
04/15



Service Parts
R

Castile-FS-B
Beginning Manufacturing Date: Oct. 2009 

Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or 
distributor. Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide 
model number and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER

1 Hopper Lid Assembly

Black SRV7021-022MBK

Mahogany SRV7021-022PMH

Sienna Bronze SRV7021-022CSB

Willow SRV7021-022CWL

Bumper, Rubber Pkg of 12 SRV224-0340/12 Y
Magnet Round SRV7000-140 Y

2 Top

Black 7021-101MBK
Mahogany 7021-101PMH
Sienna Bronze 7021-101CSB
Willow 7021-101CWL

3 Cast Retainer Upper SRV7021-141
4 Convection Air Director SRV7021-123
5 Hinge Bracket SRV7021-115
6 Outer Skin Left SRV7021-119
7 Brick, Left / Right, Cast 414-0270
8 Brick, Center, Cast 414-0260
9 Cast Retainer Lower Left Assembly SRV7021-018

10.1 Pull Rod Assembly SRV7021-005
Knob, Ash Dump Control Rod 832-3020
Spring, Firepot 200-2050

10.2 Wing Thumb Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Pkg of 24 7000-223/24 Y
10.3 Heating Element Assembly 18” (Loop Igniter) Pkg of 10 SRV7000-462/10 Y
10.4 Firepot Assembly SRV414-5200 Y

Bushing, Firepot 410-8320 Y
Floor, Firepot 414-0290 Y
Gasket, Firepot 240-0930 Y
Nut, Lock 1/4-20 Pkg of 25 226-0090/25 Y
Bolt, Firepot, 1-1/4” Long Pkg of 25 225-0120/25 Y

10.5 Thermocouple Cover Pkg of 10 812-4920 Y
10.6 Thermocouple 812-4470 Y
10.7 Thermocouple Clamp SRV7001-203 Y

Additional service part numbers appear on following page.

10.1

10 2
10.3

10.7
10.4

10.610.5

#10 Firepot Assembly and Asscociated Parts



Service Parts
R

Castile-FS-B
Beginning Manufacturing Date: Oct. 2009 

Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or 
distributor. Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide 
model number and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
11 Exhaust Conbustion Blower, 45 CFM 812-4400 Y

Gasket, Exhaust Combustion Blower (between…)
...Housing & Stove 240-0812 Y
...Motor & Housing 812-4710 Y

12 Ashcatcher - Must specify color
Black 413-0010BK
Porcelain Color 413-0010POR
Powder Coat 413-0010PWD

13 Face
Black 413-0030BK
Porcelain Color 413-0030POR
Powder Coat 413-0030PWD

14 Door Assembly SRV7021-007
14.1 Hinge, Female 450-2910
14.2 Door Frame SRV7021-114

Gasket, Tadpole, 3/8 10 ft. 842-5130 Y
14.3 Screw, Pan Head Philips, 10/32 x 1/4 Pkg of 24 229-1230/24 Y
14.4 Screw, Machine Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 Pkg of 24 220-0440/24 Y
14.5 Door Latch Assembly 7021-006
14.6 Glass Assembly (w/gasket) 17-1/4” W x 11-5/8” H 7001-038 Y
14.7 Retainer, Rope 7001-192 Y

Tape, 1/2” X 1/16, 10 Ft 10 ft. 240-0290/10 Y
Tape, Door Corner 1 ft. SRV7027-227 Y

15 Ash Drawer Front SRV7021-138
16 Ash Drawer Gasket SRV7021-139
17 Ash Drawer SRV7021-140
18 Igniter Access Plate SRV413-0380
19 Convection Blower, 150 CFM 812-4900 Y
20 Shroud, Convection Blower SRV413-0300
21 Cast Retainer Lower Right Assembly SRV7021-021

Additional service part numbers appear on following page.

#14 Door Assembly
17.1

17.2

17.5

17.3

17.4



Service Parts
R

Castile-FS-B
Beginning Manufacturing Date: Oct. 2009 

Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or 
distributor. Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide 
model number and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER

22 Side

Black SRV7021-125MBK

Mahogany SRV7021-125PMH

Sienna Bronze SRV7021-125CSB
Willow SRV7021-125CWL

23 Convection Plenum Back SRV7021-120
24 Outer Skin Right SRV7021-118
25 Vacuum Switch SRV7000-531 Y
26 Control Board 3 Speed SRV7000-704 Y
27 Wire Harness / Junction Box/ Heat Output Switch SRV7001-194 Y

Block, Thermostat Term Dv 230-0690
28 Outer Skin Back SRV7021-117
29 Exhaust Transition Assembly SRV7021-003

30 Feed Assembly 812-4760 Y
30.1 Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Pkg of 40 225-0500/40 Y
30.2 Feed Motor 812-4421 Y
30.3 Collar, Set, 7/8 229-0520
30.4 Bearing, Feed System, Nylon 410-0552 Y
30.5 Gasket, Feed Motor 240-0731 Y
30.6 Feed Spring Assembly (Only) SRV7001-046 Y
30.7 Screw 5/16 - 18 x 1/4 Pkg of 25 225-0550/25 Y

Additional service part numbers appear on following page.

#30 Feed Assembly
30.1 30.2 30.3 30.4

30.5
30.6

30.7



Service Parts
R

Castile-FS-B
Beginning Manufacturing Date: Oct. 2009 

Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or 
distributor. Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide 
model number and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
Ash Drawer Assembly - w/Door, Gasket, Ashpan SRV7021-020
Baffl e Assembly 7001-034 Y
Bracket, Snap Disc 7005-253

Component Pack Assembly (Includes Firepot Cleanout 
Tool, Touch-Up Paint, Power Cord & Wiring Harnes To 
The Thermostat, 2 Leveling Nuts & Screws, Owners 
Manual, Warranty Card, “How-To-Operate” Dvd)

Black SRV7021-011
Mahogany SRV7021-017
Sienna Bronze SRV7021-016
Willow SRV7021-015

Cleanout Tool 414-1140 Y
Dvd Original Energy Stove 7000-440
Harness, Thermostat Wire 230-0810
Leveling Assembly 7000-000

Paint Touch-Up, 4 Oz

Matte Black 812-0910
Mahogany 855-1450
Sienna Bronze TOUCHUP-CSB
Willow TOUCHUP-CWL

Power Cord 812-1180 Y
Defl ector, Bottom Airwash 413-0680
Feed Adjustment Plate 7001-182
Fuse, 7 Amp Pkg  of 10 812-0380/10 Y
Fuse, (for control Box) Pkg  of 10 812-3780/10 Y
Gasket, Hopper, Front/Back SRV7021-147
Hinge, Door, Male 450-2810
Hopper Lid Switch Assembly SRV7021-023 Y

Hopper Lid Magnetic Switch 7000-375 Y
Hopper Top SRV7021-108
Hose, Vacuum, 5/32 Id 3 Ft. SRV240-0450 Y
Log Set (Optional) LOGS-30-OE

Log, Left Rear 7050-144
Log, Right Rear 7050-143

Magnet Bracket SRV7021-129
Plate, Ash Cleanout 7001-186
Reset Button Assembly SRV7000-040
Scraper Repair Kit SCRAPER-CSTL
Snap Disc Manual Reset SRV230-1290 Y
Snap Disc, 110-20 SRV230-1220 Y
Snap Disc # 2 On Droptube SRV7000-268 Y
Wire Harness Hopper Switch SRV7050-130 Y

Additional service part numbers appear on following page.



Service Parts
R

Castile-FS-B
Beginning Manufacturing Date: Oct. 2009 

Ending Manufacturing Date: Active

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. Parts must be ordered from a dealer or 
distributor. Hearth and Home Technologies does not sell directly to consumers. Provide 
model number and serial number when requesting service parts from your dealer or distributor.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Collar, Offset, Top Vent 812-3570
Damper, 3 Inch - Tall Vertical Installs Only PEL-DAMP3 Y
Damper, 4 Inch - Tall Vertical Installs Only PEL-DAMP4
Outside Air Kit, Rear 811-0872

Channel, Air Intake 413-7040
Cover, Outside Air Kit, Floor 411-1071
Hose, Alum Flex, 2 Inch x 3 Ft 3 Ft 200-0860
Outside Air Cap Assembly 7001-044
Outside Air Collar Assembly 7001-045
Trim Plate, Outside Air Kit 412-7100

Smart-Batt Il 841-0970
Smart-Stat Il 841-0960
Thermostat, Mechanical 812-3760 Y
Thermostat, Programmable 811-0520
Top Vent Adapter TPVNT-2
Vent Adapter, 90, Cleanout TPVNT-6
Vent Adapter, Rear 811-0620

FASTENERS
Avk Rivnut Repair Kit - with 1/4-20 & 3/8-16 Rivnut Tools RIVNUT-REPAIR Y
Bolt, Hex Head, 1/4-20 X 1 Pkg of 10 25221A/10 Y
Hinge Pin (Rivet) Button Head Pkg of 25 25272/25 Y
Nut, Capped, Push, 1/4 Pkg of 24 7000-157/24 Y
Nut, Keps Lock, 8-32 Pkg of 40 226-0060/40 Y
Nut, Ser Flange Small 1/4-20 Pkg of 24 226-0130/24 Y
Nut, Wing, 8-32 Pkg of 24 226-0160/24 Y
Rivet, Right Iron, 1/4 X 1-1/4 Pkg of 25 229-0090/25 Y
Screw, Flat Head Philips 8-32 X 1/2 Pkg of 10 832-0860 Y
Screw, Pan Head Philips 10-32 X 3/8 Pkg of 40 21799A/40 Y
Screw, Pan Head Philips 8-32 X 3/4 Pkg of 24 229-1100/24 Y
Screw, Sheet Metal #8 X 1/2 S-Grip Pkg of 40 12460/40 Y
Thumbscrew, 1/4-20 X 3/4 Pkg of 10 844-5070



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /sRGB
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 100
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 100
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 1.30
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 1.30
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 10
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 10
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 150
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 1.30
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 1.30
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 10
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 10
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 300
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 300
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
>
    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e5c4f5e55663e793a3001901a8fc775355b5090ae4ef653d190014ee553ca901a8fc756e072797f5153d15e03300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200036002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc87a25e55986f793a3001901a904e96fb5b5090f54ef650b390014ee553ca57287db2969b7db28def4e0a767c5e03300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200036002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for on-screen display, e-mail, and the Internet.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 6.0 and later.)
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>
>
    /HRV <>
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020d654ba740020d45cc2dc002c0020c804c7900020ba54c77c002c0020c778d130b137c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200036002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor weergave op een beeldscherm, e-mail en internet. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 6.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /BleedOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToRGB
      /DestinationProfileName (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
      /DestinationProfileSelector /UseName
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MarksOffset 6
      /MarksWeight 0.250000
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PageMarksFile /RomanDefault
      /PreserveEditing false
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


